© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 19
Data Sheet
Cisco Network Convergence System 2000 ROADM
and Amplifier Line Cards
The NCS 2000 evolves the Cisco ROADM portfolio by introducing Cisco nLight
ROADM technology. By supporting touchless reconfigurability through colorless,
omnidirectional, and contentionless add/drop, networks built upon nLight ROADM can
instantly respond to new bandwidth requests, route around network failures, and

Temperature 23 to 131°F (-5 to 55°C)
Relative humidity 5 to 85%
Table 15. EDRA Ordering Information
Product Name  Description
NCS2K-EDRA1-26C 21dBm Erbium Doped Raman Amplifier 26dB Span - C-Band
NCS2K-EDRA1-35C 21dBm Erbium Doped Raman Amplifier 35dB Span - C-Band
NCS2K-EDRA2-26C 21dBm Erbium Doped Raman Amplifier + Bst 26dB Span - C-Band
NCS2K-EDRA2-35C 21dBm Erbium Doped Raman Amplifier + Bst 35dB Span - C-Band
Tables 16 and 17 give regulatory compliance and system requirements for all units included in this data sheet.
Table 16. Regulatory Compliance1
Countries Supported
ANSI System ETSI System
● Canada
● United States
● Korea
● Japan
● European Union
● European Union
● Africa
● CSI
● Australia
● New Zealand
● China
● Korea
● India
● Saudi Arabia
● South America
EMC (Class A)
● ICES-003 (2004)
● GR-1089-CORE Issue 6, NEBS EMC and Safety (May 2011)
● 47 FCC part15 (2011)
● EN 300 386 Telecommunications Network Equipment (EMC): 2008
(Note: EMC-1)
● CISPR22 Ed.6 (2008) and CISPR24: Ed.2 (2010)
● EN55024 Ed.2 2010: Immunity levels: see EN61000-4-xx
● EN55022: 2007 Information Technology Equipment (Emissions)(2006)
(EMC-2)
Safety
● UL/CSA 60950-1,Second Ed 2011
● GR-1089-CORE Issue 6, NEBS EMC and Safety (May 2011)
● UL/CSA 60950-1,Second Ed 2011
● IEC 60950-1(2005/12), 2nd Edition and National Differences as per CB
Bulletin 112A
● + Amendment 1: 2009
Laser
● UL/CSA 60950-1,Second Ed 2011
● IEC 60950-1(2005/12), 2nd Edition and National Differences
as per CB Bulletin 112A
● + Amendment 1: 2009
● IEC-60825-2 Edition 3.1, 2007/01
● CDRH (accession letter and report)
● IEC 60825-1 Ed. 2 2007-03
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 19 of 19
Countries Supported
Environmental
● GR-63-CORE Issue 4, NEBS Physical Protection (Apr 2012)
● ETS 300-019-2-1 V2.1.2 (2000-09) (Storage, Class 1.1)
● ETS 300-019-2-2 V2.2.1 (2011-11): Transportation, Class 2.3
● ETS 300-019-2-3 V2.2.2 (2003-04): stationary use, Class 3.1E
Table 17. System Requirements
Component Cisco ONS 15454 Cisco NCS 2006
Processor TNC/TSC/TNC-E/TSC-E TNC-E/TSC-E
Shelf assembly 15454-M6-SA shelf assembly NCS2006-SA shelf assembly
System software Release 10.0 NCS Software Release 10.0 NCS Software
Warranty
The following warranty terms apply to the Cisco NCS 2006 as well as services you may use during the warranty
period. Your formal warranty statement appears in the Cisco Information Packet that accompanies your Cisco